I recommend approving the 2015-16 Fee Schedule.

The Federal Healthy, Hunger-Free Kids Act, PL 111-296 was enacted in 2010. The legislation authorizes
funding and sets policy for The USDA National School Lunch Program. Additional federal funding
helps to offset the cost of additional nutritional requirements. However, a minimum local share is also
required. Public schools are required to calculate the weighted average meal price annually, and
increase by $0.10 per meal until reaching the federal requirement, which is currently $2.70 per meal.

Substitute teacher rates were revised after conducting a survey of rates for area schools.

Fees Schedule

2014-15 2015-16
Admission
Adults $6 $6
Students $4 $4
Punch Pass $75 $75
Lunch
Primary & Intermediate $2.15 $2.25
Middle School $2.25 $2.35
High School $2.30 $2.40
Reduced Price Lunch Free Free
Extra Milk $0.35 $0.35
¥ Year Milk Break — Primary School $30 $30
Whole Year Milk Break —Primary School ~ $60 $60
Breakfast
Primary & Intermediate $1.35 $1.40
Middle School & High School $1.45 $1.50
Reduced Price Breakfast Free Free
Kindergarten Breakfast Free Free
Activities
9-12 Activities $140 $150
Fine Arts $85 $95
7-8 Activities $105 $115
Fine Arts $75 $85
Family Maximum $600 $650
Student Parking Fee $50 $50
Graduation Ceremony Participation $25 $25
Board Member Stipend
Per Meeting $50 $50
All Day Seminars & Meetings that Exceed $80 $80
4 Hours
Annual Chair Stipend $250 $250
Annual Clerk Stipend $150 $150
Expense Allowance Per Mediation Session $175 $175

Per Board Member

Mileage Reimbursement IRS Rate IRS Rate


http://www.fns.usda.gov/cnd/Lunch/Default.htm

Substitute Teacher Per Day
After 15 continuous days
After 30 days
After 50 days
District 726 Retirees
Long-term sub (at least 30 days)

$105
BS Step 1 Contract

Contract Experience

$115

$125
$135
$135
Contract Experience



